
Page 1www.amvetspost99.org 1123 South Brown School Road     Vandalia, Ohio     45377

Welcome to the AmVets Post 99!

Let's say hello to warmer weather and getting together with friends at the Post.  We are adding cornhole to the 1st and
3rd Mondays of the month, come on in to play.  There is a registration fee and a cash payout to the winner.

We need members to start looking at being an officer in the Post.  The current officers have been in office for 5 years. 
 We need some new and young blood, and we will train you.  Nominations are in May.  If you are nominated, you must
be present to accept or have a letter of acceptance turned in before the meeting.

There will be a price increase on food and beverages due to increased cost of doing business.

Check the calendar for upcoming events and meals.  Be sure to check out our new website for updates. 
 www.AmVetsPost99.org.

If you see a new member, be sure to say hello and welcome them to the Post.  There are many new faces joining the
Post, Sons and Ladies Auxiliary.

Thank you to all past and present veterans, and keep them in your prayers.

Larry Ryan
Commander

POST OFFICERS
2022-2023



LEGION OFFICERS

Commander - Larry Ryan
1st Vice - Roger Winner

2nd Vice - Homer Carter
3rd Vice - Heather Watkins

Finance Officer - Larry Lavender
Adjunct - Karla Smith

Judge Advocate - Rick Baird
Chaplain - Pete Winner

Three Year Trustee - Roy
Pendleton

Two Year Trustee - Charlie Lane
One Year Trustee - Jim Ketron






AUXILIARY OFFICERS
President - Missy Combs

1st Vice - Lou Tiley
2nd Vice - Tammie Hicks
3rd Vice - Deb Thompson
Secretary - Judie Gonet
Treasurer - Vicki DePaul

Sgt. At Arms - Cathy Salyer
Chaplain - Corky Barnhorst

Hospital - TBA
Americanism - TBA

Liaison - Tammie Hicks





SONS OFFICERS
Commander - Gary Eichstaedt

1st Vice - Rick Smith
2nd Vice - Jeff Roock
3rd Vice - Tim Salyer

Finance Officer - Mark DePaul
Adjunct - Dave Tiley

Provost Marshall - Scott Combs
Judge Advocate - Kristopher

Tilton
Chaplain - Kristopher Tilton






Vandalia AMVETS, March-April
2023.  Published by Vandalia

AMVETS, 1123 S. Brown School Rd.,
Vandalia, Ohio 45377. 

 Subscription paid automatically
as part of annual membership

dues.





COMMANDER'S MESSAGE

AmVets Post 99 - Vandalia, Ohio

Newsletter www.amvetspost99.org
March - April 2023

Scholarship Applications submitted by April 1ST
Nominations for Officers
New Front Parking Lot Lights coming soon
Gun raffle in near future
Car Show September 16th – More to follow

Dear Sons and Valued Club Members,

Special Thanks to all who support our rib dinners and raffles! Proceeds go to scholarships, club repairs/functions and
community support as well.

We must make a correction to our last Newsletter; Ladies Auxiliary shared the cost of new rear lot parking lights…. Thank
You!

Ladies Auxiliary is still collecting items for Dayton VA. A Shopping list and collection tub is located near front entrance of
post.  

Other Items of Interest:

We are always looking for new Son’s members; please see any officer for help with signup…. It’s easy!

We are still looking for business partners to advertise on our digital sign…. It’s a great deal for any sized company!
Advertising income is shared among Post, Auxiliary and Sons. Please contact Mark DePaul for details.

If you have any feedback, suggestions or questions please contact us at sonsamvets99@gmail.com.  Please email us,
we’ll be glad to share what’s going on!

Sons

FROM THE SONS

(937) 890-6161

http://voice.google.com/calls?a=nc,%2B19376671995


Page 2www.amvetspost99.org 1123 South Brown School Road     Vandalia, Ohio     45377

Find us on Facebook.  Visit our webpage at
www.amvetspost99.org for a direct link!

Amvets Post 99 Newsletter

Dear Ladies,

During the month of February the ladies sold hearts for $1 each to hang up around the bar area. All proceeds will be donated to the VA. In the month
of March, we will be selling shamrocks for the Shriners. Each shamrock will be $1 each to hang up around the bar and we will be giving those proceeds
to our local Shriners.

We are continuing to collect donations of NEW items to give to the VA. These next two months we would like to focus on personal hygiene items,
although we are accepting clothes, art and craft supplies, big print word searches, and gift cards. Please do not bring in any USED puzzles as these
are not being sent to the VA. We are also NOT collecting pill bottles or eye glasses any more.   

The Ladies Auxiliary will be having their annual children’s Easter Egg Hunt for our members and their families Sunday, April 2nd from 1-3pm. We will
have food, games and an egg hunt for the kids ages 10 and under.  

We continue to have our Maid Rite Mondays on the 1st and 3rd Monday of every month. We are in need of volunteers to help serve the food. There are
two different shifts, 3-5 and 5-7. If you are able to help out, one of our veteran volunteers will be there with you, please let an officer know or email us
at the email below.  

Be sure to check the bulletin board for other upcoming events.

Questions: Concern? Suggestion?
Contact us at: auxiliaryladies99@gmail.com
Thank you for supporting us and our Veterans!

Ladies Auxiliary

FROM THE LADIES AUXILIARY

Regular Post Hours
Keep an
eye on

Facebook
for

updates!

AMVETS Vandalia Post 99
1123 South Brown School Road
Vandalia, Ohio 45377

(937) 890-6161

mike@amvetspost99.org

Monday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Tuesday: 3:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Wednesday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Thursday: 3:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Friday: 3:00 PM - 11̀:00 AM

Saturday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 AM

Sunday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Hall rental available for
weddings and parties. 
 Contact Event Coordinator
Millie Hoke at (937) 890-6161
for more information.

mailto:auxiliaryladies99@gmail.com
http://voice.google.com/calls?a=nc,%2B19376671995


Amvets Post 99 Newsletter

Page 3www.amvetspost99.org 1123 South Brown School Road     Vandalia, Ohio     45377

MARCH 2023

30 3129

1

31

2

9

23

16

3

17

8

22

15

5

12

26

19

6

13

27

20

7

14

28

21

4

11

25

18

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

111









Wings








5:30-7:30pm Fish
Platters








5:30-7:30pm Broasted
Pork Chop $9






5:30-7:30pm 4 pc
Chicken Dinner $10

Trivia










BLANK










BLANK










BLANK










Wings










Wings










BLANK










BLANK










BLANK










BLANK










BLANK








3-7pm Maid Rites
Cornhole










BLANK








3-7pm Maid Rites
Cornhole










6:30pm Son's Mtg



6:30pm Trustee Mtg

7pm Exec Mtg
7:30pm Membership

Mtg








5:30-7:30pm Son's BBQ
Ribs $14








5:30-7:30pm Beef Hot
Shots $9








5:30-7:30pm Spaghetti
Buffet










BLANK










5-7:30pm Pizza








5:30-7:30pm Fish
Platters








6:30pm Ladies Auxiliary
Meeting








5-7:30pm Pork
Tenderloins










BLANK










BLANK

7:00 - 11:00 PM
Tailgate Band10

7:00 - 11:00 PM
Shadow Facts24








5:30-7:30pm Swiss
Steaks










Wings








5:30-7:30pm Fish
Platters

7:00 - 11:00 PM
FLASHBACK

7:00 - 11:00 PM
FLAT OUT

APRIL 2023










5-7:30pm Fish Platters

5

6

20

27

13

28

6

14

5

19

12

26

2

9

23

16

3

10

24

17

4

11

25

18

1

8

22

15

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

431 2

29










New Year's Day








5:30-7:30pm Broasted
Pork Chop $9










Wings












Wings










Wings










Wings








5:30-7:30pm Burger
Night






5:30-7:30pm 4 pc
Chicken Dinner $10

Trivia 










BLANK










BLANK










BLANK








5:30-7:30pm Broasted
Chops








5:30-7:30pm Sons Rib
Dinner $14








5:30-7:30pm Sloppy
Joes










BLANK










1-3pm Kids Easter Party










BLANK










BLANK








3-7pm Maid Rites
Cornhole








3-7pm Maid Rites
Cornhole








6:30pm Ladies Auxiliary
Mtg










5:30-7:30pm Pizza






6:30pm Trustee Mtg
7pm Exec Mtg

7pm Membership Mtg








5:30-7:30pm Cabbage
Rolls










6:30pm Sons Mtg










BLANK










3-7pm Maid Rites

7

21

30








5:30-7:30pm Baked
Chicken Breast










Wings








5:30-7:30pm Pork
Tenderloin



Page 4www.amvetspost99.org 1123 South Brown School Road     Vandalia, Ohio     45377

Resident Address




VANDALIA AMVETS
1123 S. Brown School Rd.
Vandalia, OH 45377


