AmVets Post 99 - Vandalia, Ohio

(937) 890-6161

Newsletter

March - April 2023 www.amvetspost99.org







POST OFFICERS 2022-2023

LEGION OFFICERS

Commander - Larry Ryan 1st Vice - Roger Winner 2nd Vice - Homer Carter 3rd Vice - Heather Watkins Finance Officer - Larry Lavender Adjunct - Karla Smith Judge Advocate - Rick Baird Chaplain - Pete Winner Three Year Trustee - Roy Pendleton Two Year Trustee - Charlie Lane One Year Trustee - Jim Ketron

AUXILIARY OFFICERS

President - Missy Combs Ist Vice - Lou Tiley 2nd Vice - Tammie Hicks 3rd Vice - Deb Thompson Secretary - Judie Gonet Treasurer - Vicki DePaul Sgt. At Arms - Cathy Salyer Chaplain - Corky Barnhorst Hospital - TBA Americanism - TBA Liaison - Tammie Hicks

SONS OFFICERS

Commander - Gary Eichstaedt 1st Vice - Rick Smith 2nd Vice - Jeff Roock 3rd Vice - Tim Salyer Finance Officer - Mark DePaul Adjunct - Dave Tiley Provost Marshall - Scott Combs Judge Advocate - Kristopher Tilton Chaplain - Kristopher Tilton

Vandalia AMVETS, March-April 2023. Published by Vandalia AMVETS, 1123 S. Brown School Rd., Vandalia, Ohio 45377. Subscription paid automatically as part of annual membership dues.

COMMANDER'S MESSAGE

Welcome to the AmVets Post 99!

Let's say hello to warmer weather and getting together with friends at the Post. We are adding cornhole to the 1st and 3rd Mondays of the month, come on in to play. There is a registration fee and a cash payout to the winner.

We need members to start looking at being an officer in the Post. The current officers have been in office for 5 years. We need some new and young blood, and we will train you. Nominations are in May. If you are nominated, you must be present to accept or have a letter of acceptance turned in before the meeting.

There will be a price increase on food and beverages due to increased cost of doing business.

Check the calendar for upcoming events and meals. Be sure to check out our new website for updates. www.AmVetsPost99.org.

If you see a new member, be sure to say hello and welcome them to the Post. There are many new faces joining the Post, Sons and Ladies Auxiliary.

Thank you to all past and present veterans, and keep them in your prayers.

Larry Ryan Commander

FROM THE SONS

Dear Sons and Valued Club Members,

Special Thanks to all who support our rib dinners and raffles! Proceeds go to scholarships, club repairs/functions and community support as well.

We must make a correction to our last Newsletter; Ladies Auxiliary shared the cost of new rear lot parking lights.... Thank You!

Ladies Auxiliary is still collecting items for Dayton VA. A Shopping list and collection tub is located near front entrance of post.

Other Items of Interest:

- Scholarship Applications submitted by April IST
- Nominations for Officers
- New Front Parking Lot Lights coming soon
- Gun raffle in near future
- Car Show September 16th More to follow

We are always looking for new Son's members; please see any officer for help with signup.... It's easy!

We are still looking for business partners to advertise on our digital sign.... It's a great deal for any sized company! Advertising income is shared among Post, Auxiliary and Sons. Please contact Mark DePaul for details.

If you have any feedback, suggestions or questions please contact us at sonsamvets99@gmail.com. Please email us, we'll be glad to share what's going on!

Sons

Amvets Post 99 Newsletter

FROM THE LADIES AUXILIARY

Dear Ladies,

During the month of February the ladies sold hearts for \$1 each to hang up around the bar area. All proceeds will be donated to the VA. In the month of March, we will be selling shamrocks for the Shriners. Each shamrock will be \$1 each to hang up around the bar and we will be giving those proceeds to our local Shriners.

We are continuing to collect donations of NEW items to give to the VA. These next two months we would like to focus on personal hygiene items, although we are accepting clothes, art and craft supplies, big print word searches, and gift cards. Please do not bring in any USED puzzles as these are not being sent to the VA. We are also NOT collecting pill bottles or eye glasses any more.

The Ladies Auxiliary will be having their annual children's Easter Egg Hunt for our members and their families Sunday, April 2nd from 1-3pm. We will have food, games and an egg hunt for the kids ages 10 and under.

We continue to have our Maid Rite Mondays on the 1st and 3rd Monday of every month. We are in need of volunteers to help serve the food. There are two different shifts, 3–5 and 5–7. If you are able to help out, one of our veteran volunteers will be there with you, please let an officer know or email us at the email below.

Be sure to check the bulletin board for other upcoming events.

Questions: Concern? Suggestion? Contact us at: auxiliaryladies99@gmail.com Thank you for supporting us and our Veterans!

Ladies Auxiliary



Hall rental available for weddings and parties. Contact Event Coordinator Millie Hoke at (937) 890-6161 for more information.

Regular Post Hours

Monday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 PM Tuesday: 3:00 PM - 10:00 PM Wednesday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 PM Thursday: 3:00 PM - 10:00 PM Friday: 3:00 PM - 11:00 AM Saturday: 12:00 PM - 10:00 PM AMVETS Vandalia Post 99 1123 South Brown School Road Vandalia, Ohio 45377

(937) 890-6161

mike@amvetspost99.org

Keep an eye on Facebook for updates!





Find us on Facebook. Visit our webpage at www.amvetspost99.org for a direct link!

Amvets Post 99 Newsletter

MARCH 2023										
SUN	MON	TUE	W E D	THU	FRI	SAT				
AMVETS	AMVETS	AMVETS	1 5:30-7:30pm Broasted Pork Chop \$9	2 Wings	3 5:30-7:30pm Fish Platters	4 5:30-7:30pm 4 pc Chicken Dinner \$10 Trívia				
5	6 3-7pm Maid Rites Cornhole	7	8 5:30-7:30pm Son's BBQ Ribs \$14	9	10 7:00 - 11:00 PM Tailgate Band 5-7:30pm Pizza	11				
12	13	14 6:30pm Trustee Mtg 7pm Exec Mtg 7:30pm Membership Mtg	15 5:30-7:30pm Beef Hot Shots \$9	16 Wings	17 5:30-7:30pm Fish Platters	18				
19	20 3-7pm Maid Rites Cornhole	21 6:30pm Ladies Auxiliary Meeting		23 Wings	24 7:00 - 11:00 PM Shadow Facts 5-7:30pm Pork Tenderloins	25				
26	27	28 6:30pm Son's Mtg	29 5:30-7:30pm Swiss Steaks	30 Wings	31 5:30-7:30pm Fish Platters	AMVETS				

APRIL 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	W E D	THU	FRI	SAT
AMVETS	AMVETS	AMVETS	AMVETS			5:30-7:30pm 4 pc Chicken Dinner \$10 Trivia
2	3 3-7pm Maid Rites		5:30-7:30pm Broasted			8
9 1-3pm Kids Easter Party	Cornhole 10	11 6:30pm Trustee Mtg 7pm Exec Mtg 7pm Membership Mtg	Chops 12 5:30-7:30pm Sons Rib Dinner \$14	Wings 13 Wings	5-7:30pm Fish Platters 14 7:00 - 11:00 PM FLASHBACK 5:30-7:30pm Pizza	15
16	17 3-7pm Maid Rites Cornhole	18 6:30pm Ladies Auxiliary Mtg		20 Wings	5:30-7:30pm Cabbage Rolls	22
23	24	25	26	27	28 7:00 - 11:00 PM FLAT OUT	29
30		6:30pm Sons Mtg	5:30-7:30pm Baked Chicken Breast	Wings	5:30-7:30pm Pork Tenderloin	

www.amvetspost99.org 1123 South Brown School Road Vandalia, Ohio 45377 Pag



VANDALIA AMVETS 1123 S. Brown School Rd. Vandalia, OH 45377

Resident Address